

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**922 WRIT PETITION NO.8288 OF 2018**

**BHASKAR TUKARAM FUNDE AND ANOTHER  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

Mr. Prashant R. Nangare, ADvocate4 for the petitioners  
Mr.Y. V. Kakade, Advocate for the respondent Nos. 2,3 and 6  
Mr. A. B. Chate, AGP for the respondent/State

**CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.**

**DATE : 09-04-2021**

**P. C.**

. The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that notice be re-issued to the respondent Nos. 11-b to 11-g.

2. Re-issue notice to the respondent Nos. 11-b to 11-g, returnable on 25-06-2021.

3. The petitioner is at liberty to serve the respondents by private service and file affidavit of service.

4. Interim order, if any, shall continue to operate till next date.

5. Stand over to 25-06-2021.

**[ N. J. JAMADAR, J. ]**