

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**23 WRIT PETITION NO.8288 OF 2018
WITH CA/6339/2020 IN WP/8288/2018**

BHASKAR TUKARAM FUNDE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

24 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.305 OF 2021

JUI SUSHANT NANDAVADEKAR ALIAS JUI VIJAYARAO GORSE
VERSUS
SUSHANT VASANT NANDAVADEKAR

...

25 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.315 OF 2021

RUPALI NILESH SUNDECHAMUTHA
VERSUS
NILESH SATISH SUNDECHAMUTHA

...

26 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.50 OF 2022

ASMITA AVINASH UMALE
VERSUS
AVINASH MADHUKAR UMALE

...

28 WRIT PETITION NO.5734 OF 2022

MOHAMMAD HANIF GULAB BAGWAN AND OTHERS
VERSUS
HAJI SALAM ABDUL GANI BAGWAN DEAD THROUGH HIS LEGAL
HEIRS YASMIN ABDUL SALAM AND ANOTHER

...

29 WRIT PETITION NO.6502 OF 2022

ANNASAHEB DADA MOIN
VERSUS
DINKAR NIVRUTTI MOIN AND OTHERS

...

30 WRIT PETITION NO.6732 OF 2022

RAFAT BEGAM ABDUL RAZZAK AND OTHERS
VERSUS
SARASWATIBAI SOPANRAO SAWANDKAR AND OTHERS

...

31 WRIT PETITION NO.7144 OF 2022

BHASKAR BAPU JADHAV AND OTHERS
VERSUS
PRAVIN DHANRAJ JADHAV AND OTHERS

...

32 WRIT PETITION NO.7825 OF 2022

SAMBHAJI SOPANRAO BHALEKAR AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH STATE EXCISE
DEPARTMENT AND OTHERS

...

33 WRIT PETITION NO.7914 OF 2022

SHAIKH BASHIR SHAIKH MADAR AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE MAHARASHTRA STATE THROUGH SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

34 WRIT PETITION NO.8090 OF 2022

ARJUN SONYABAPU DANGAT AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH COLLECTOR AND
OTHERS

...

**35 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.11151 OF 2022
IN WP/7979/2022**

RAVINDRAKUMAR PRITAMSINGH BATRA THROUGH ITS GPA
BHAGWANTSINGH PRITAMSINGH BATRA
VERSUS
DEEPAK BRIJLAL VELESHA AND OTHERS

...
Respective learned Advocates for the parties and respective
learned AGPs for the respondents-State are present.

...
CÖRAM : M.G.SEWLIKAR, J.

DATE : 5th September, 2022

PER COURT :-

1. Await notice.
2. List the matters on 10th October, 2022.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

**(M.G.SEWLIKAR)
JUDGE**

SPT