

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**92 WRIT PETITION NO.3960 OF 2013
WITH WP/9021/2013**

**BEGAJI EROJI LAKDE AND AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
MADHAVRAO EROJI LAKDE, DIED AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr.Natu Sharad V.

Advocate for Respondent Nos. 2 & 3 :Miss. Pradnya Talekar h/f
Talekar S.B.

AGP for Respondent-State : Mr. K.B.Jadhavar, Mr. S.B.Pulkundwar,
Mr. K.N.Lokhande and Mrs. G.L.Deshpande

...

AND

**93 WRIT PETITION NO.4764 OF 2014
WITH CA/9687/2016 IN WP/4764/2014**

94 WRIT PETITION NO.9287 OF 2014

95 WRIT PETITION NO.5409 OF 2016

96 WRIT PETITION NO.12359 OF 2017

97 WRIT PETITION NO.12378 OF 2017

98 WRIT PETITION NO.13526 OF 2017

99 WRIT PETITION NO.1094 OF 2018

100 WRIT PETITION NO.8288 OF 2018

101 WRIT PETITION NO.10152 OF 2018

103 WRIT PETITION NO.87 OF 2019

104 WRIT PETITION NO.1969 OF 2019

**WITH WP/1972/2019 WITH WP/1971/2019 WITH WP/1973/2019
WITH WP/1970/2019**

105 WRIT PETITION NO.2302 OF 2019

106 WRIT PETITION NO.2318 OF 2019

107 WRIT PETITION NO.2808 OF 2019

108 WRIT PETITION NO.4478 OF 2019
WITH WP/4489/2019 WITH CA/11131/2022 IN WP/4478/2019
WITH CA/11130/2022 IN WP/4489/2019

109 WRIT PETITION NO.9785 OF 2019

110 WRIT PETITION NO.10179 OF 2019

111 WRIT PETITION NO.10876 OF 2019

112 WRIT PETITION NO.13179 OF 2019

114 WRIT PETITION NO.14559 OF 2019

115 WRIT PETITION NO.15304 OF 2019

116 WRIT PETITION NO.296 OF 2020

117 WRIT PETITION NO.579 OF 2020

118 WRIT PETITION NO.1824 OF 2020
WITH WP/691/2020

119 WRIT PETITION NO.8290 OF 2020

121 WRIT PETITION NO.249 OF 2021

122 WRIT PETITION NO.7412 OF 2021

124 WRIT PETITION NO.8845 OF 2021

125 WRIT PETITION NO.10000 OF 2021

126 WRIT PETITION NO.10009 OF 2021

127 WRIT PETITION NO.10765 OF 2021

128 WRIT PETITION NO.13446 OF 2021

129 WRIT PETITION NO.13922 OF 2021

130 WRIT PETITION NO.14858 OF 2021
WITH WP/14860/2021

131 WRIT PETITION NO.5887 OF 2022

132 WRIT PETITION NO.6812 OF 2022

133 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.8390 OF 2022
IN WP/2018/2022

134 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.9275 OF 2022
IN WP/12184/2017 WITH WP/12184/2017

135 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.11151 OF 2022
IN WP/7979/2022

136 WRIT PETITION NO.11564 OF 2017
WITH CA/14961/2017 IN WP/11564/2017

138 WRIT PETITION NO.5967 OF 2019

139 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.9769 OF 2022
IN WP/9243/2015

140 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.10973 OF 2022
IN WP/2738/2021 WITH WP/2738/2021

141 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.12505 OF 2022
IN WP/10139/2015

142 REVIEW APPLICATION (CIVIL) NO.8 OF 2021
IN WP/3114/1999

143 WRIT PETITION NO.590 OF 2014

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : 10.10.2022.

PER COURT :

1. Due to paucity of time, these matters are adjourned to

02.12.2022.

2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE)
JUDGE

mahajansb/