

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

38 WRIT PETITION NO.8288 OF 2018
WITH
CA/6339/2020 IN WP/8288/2018

BHASKAR TUKARAM FUNDE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Nangare Prashant R.
AGP for Respondents-State : Mr. K. B. Jadhavar
Advocate for Respondent Nos.2, 3 and 6 : Mr. Y. V. Kakde
...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.
DATE : 30th January, 2023

PER COURT :

1. The learned AGP to supply the copy of the affidavit in reply.
2. List the matter on 23/03/2023.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

vj gawade/-.