

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8288 OF 2018

Bhaskar Tukaram Funde
and another

.. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others

.. Respondents

Mr. Prashant R. Nangare, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. K. B. Jadhavar, AGP for Respondent No. 1.

Mr. Y. V. Kakade, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 6.

**WITH
CA/6339/2020 IN WP/8288/2018**

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATED : 16th JUNE, 2023.

P. C. :-

- . By consent of the parties, stand over to 14.07.2023.
2. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

PS.B.