



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**927 WRIT PETITION NO. 8288 OF 2018**

Bhaskar Tukaram Funde And Another

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Indrajit Kharat h/f P.R  
Nangare

AGP for Respondents: Mr. K B Jadhavar

Advocate for Respondents 2,3,6: Mr. Kakde Yuvraj V.

...

**WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6339 OF 2020  
IN WP/8288/2018**

...

**CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.**

**Dated : June 21, 2024**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Writ Petition is circulated by the respondents.
2. Learned counsel appearing for petitioner seeks accommodation.
3. Stand over to 24<sup>th</sup> July, 2024.

**( S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J. )**

...