



drp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.8288 OF 2018

Bhaskar Tukaram Funde and Another

PETITIONERS

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and Others

RESPONDENTS

.....

Mr. Prashant R. Nangare, Advocate for the Petitioners

Mrs. D. S. Jape, AGP for Respondent - State

Mr. Yuvraj V. Kakade, Advocate for Respondents No.2, 3 and 6

.....

[CORAM : MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.]

DATE : 13th JANUARY, 2025

ORDER :

1. Learned Advocate for Respondents No.2, 3 and 6 makes a request for short adjournment.
2. At his request, stand over to 27th January, 2025.

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE]
JUDGE