



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 8288 OF 2018
AND
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6339 OF 2020
IN WP/8288/2018**

BHASKAR TUKARAM FUNDE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Indrajit Kharat, Advocate h/f Mr. Prashant R. Nangare, Advocate
for the Petitioner

Ms. P.V. Diggikar, AGP for Respondents/State

Mr. S.R. Nikam, Advocate h/f Mr. Y.V. Kakde, Advocate for
Respondent Nos. 2, 3 And 6

...

CORAM : MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATE : 31st JANUARY, 2025

PER COURT :

. It is informed at bar that due to personal difficulty
learned advocate for respondents is not able to attend the Court. At
his request, stand over to 21/02/2025.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)