



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**38 WRIT PETITION NO. 8288 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6339 OF 2020
IN WP/8288/2018**

**BHASKAR TUKARAM FUNDE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

....

Mr P. R. Nangare, Advocate for petitioners
Ms D. S. Jape, A.G.P. for respondent No.1/State
Mr Y. V. Kakade, Advocate for respondent Nos.2, 3 and 6

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 28th April, 2025

PER COURT:

1. Advocate Kakade, learned counsel for respondent Nos.2, 3 and 6 again seeks time to place on record relevant judgments.
2. Time is granted.
3. Stand over to 25/06/2025.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

sjk